Bradford County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2015 Borough of Alba $711.79

2015 Borough of Athens $16,042.27 $50,970.85
2015 Borough of Burlington $774.73

2015 Borough of Canton $8,691.15 $15,581.24
2015 Borough of LeRaysville $1,412.35

2015 Borough of Monroe $4,904.10

2015 Borough of New Albany $1,483.48

2015 Borough of Rome $1,883.91

2015 Borough of Sayre $28,804.37 $137,229.21
2015 Borough of South Waverly $6,405.76 $3,920.83
2015 Borough of Sylvania $1,017.26

2015 Borough of Towanda $14,290.99 $145,070.88
2015 Borough of Troy $6,687.89 $63.12 $31,366.67
2015 Borough of Wyalusing $3,443.37

2015 Township of Albany $4,843.12 $7,841.66
2015 Township of Armenia $2,137.79

2015 Township of Asylum $6,199.02 $1,933.26
2015 Township of Athens $33,901.70 $121,545.87
2015 Township of Burlington

2015 Township of Canton $11,784.24

2015 Township of Columbia $6,669.25

2015 Township of Franklin

2015 Township of Granville $5,669.07

2015 Township of Herrick $4,341.89

2015 Township of LeRoy $4,153.03

2015 Township of Litchfield $7,693.54

2015 Township of Monroe $4,621.98

2015 Township of North Towanda $8,960.85 $10,816.37
2015 Township of Orwell $6,990.72

2015 Township of Overton $2,130.22

2015 Township of Pike $4,407.62

2015 Township of Ridgebury $10,629.48

2015 Township of Rome $7,047.47

2015 Township of Sheshequin $7,823.75

2015 Township of Smithfield $8,585.31

2015 Township of South Creek $6,823.95
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Township of Springfield
Township of Standing Stone
Township of Stevens
Township of Terry
Township of Towanda
Township of Troy

Township of Tuscarora
Township of Ulster
Township of Warren
Township of Wells

Township of West Burlington
Township of Wilmot
Township of Windham
Township of Wyalusing
Township of Wysox

$6,586.06
$4,028.17
$2,870.48
$6,158.70
$6,420.44
$10,393.60
$6,670.53
$6,988.75
$6,438.46
$5,787.82
$4,542.25
$8,100.34
$4,958.57
$9,390.42
$14,169.67

$5,458.29



