## **Bradford County Allocations For 2015**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2015	Borough of Alba		\$711.79		
2015	Borough of Athens		\$16,042.27		\$50,970.85
2015	Borough of Burlington		\$774.73		
2015	Borough of Canton		\$8,691.15		\$15,581.24
2015	Borough of LeRaysville		\$1,412.35		
2015	Borough of Monroe		\$4,904.10		
2015	Borough of New Albany		\$1,483.48		
2015	Borough of Rome		\$1,883.91		
2015	Borough of Sayre		\$28,804.37		\$137,229.21
2015	Borough of South Waverly		\$6,405.76		\$3,920.83
2015	Borough of Sylvania		\$1,017.26		
2015	Borough of Towanda		\$14,290.99		\$145,070.88
2015	Borough of Troy		\$6,687.89	\$63.12	\$31,366.67
2015	Borough of Wyalusing		\$3,443.37		
2015	Township of Albany		\$4,843.12		\$7,841.66
2015	Township of Armenia		\$2,137.79		
2015	Township of Asylum		\$6,199.02		\$1,933.26
2015	Township of Athens		\$33,901.70		\$121,545.87
2015	Township of Burlington				
2015	Township of Canton		\$11,784.24		
2015	Township of Columbia		\$6,669.25		
2015	Township of Franklin				
2015	Township of Granville		\$5,669.07		
2015	Township of Herrick		\$4,341.89		
2015	Township of LeRoy		\$4,153.03		
2015	Township of Litchfield		\$7,693.54		
2015	Township of Monroe		\$4,621.98		
2015	Township of North Towanda		\$8,960.85		\$10,816.37
2015	Township of Orwell		\$6,990.72		
2015	Township of Overton		\$2,130.22		
2015	Township of Pike		\$4,407.62		
2015	Township of Ridgebury		\$10,629.48		
2015	Township of Rome		\$7,047.47		
2015	Township of Sheshequin		\$7,823.75		
2015	Township of Smithfield		\$8,585.31		
2015	Township of South Creek		\$6,823.95		

\*\* Indicates Regional Payment

2015	Township of Springfield	\$6,586.06	
2015	Township of Standing Stone	\$4,028.17	
2015	Township of Stevens	\$2,870.48	
2015	Township of Terry	\$6,158.70	
2015	Township of Towanda	\$6,420.44	
2015	Township of Troy	\$10,393.60	
2015	Township of Tuscarora	\$6,670.53	
2015	Township of Ulster	\$6,988.75	
2015	Township of Warren	\$6,438.46	
2015	Township of Wells	\$5,787.82	
2015	Township of West Burlington	\$4,542.25	
2015	Township of Wilmot	\$8,100.34	
2015	Township of Windham	\$4,958.57	
2015	Township of Wyalusing	\$9,390.42	\$5,458.29
2015	Township of Wysox	\$14,169.67	